Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet Capital Corporation	112/12/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zartic, Inc.	
Street Address:	438 Lavender Drive	
City:	Rome	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30165	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1545900	CHIC-N VITTLES
Registration Number:	2291869	CIRCLE Z
Registration Number:	1393615	CRISPY STEAK
Registration Number:	1883072	FRYZ
Registration Number:	0767262	H HI-BRAND
Registration Number:	2371412	HEAVENLY WINGS
Registration Number:	0801032	HENDERSON'S PORTION PAK
Registration Number:	0805677	HI-BRAND
Registration Number:	2130582	HONEY HUGGED
Registration Number:	2130583	WING DEMONS
Registration Number:	2125738	ZARTIC
Registration Number:	0875265	ZARTIC
Registration Number:	2132637	Z-BIRD

TRADEMARK

900068494 **REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0769**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Rene M. LaForte

Address Line 1: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, NE

Address Line 2: 10 W. Second Street
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026721-02071	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rene M. LaForte	
Signature:	/rmlaforte/	
Date:	02/05/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20070205104927#page1.tif source=20070205104927#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0770

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is made by Bank of America, N.A., successor to Fleet Capital Corporation, this 14th day of December 2006. 12th

WHEREAS Zartic, Inc., a Georgia Corporation ("Zartic") and BankBoston, N.A. were parties to a certain trademark security agreement executed on May 28, 1997 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS pursuant to the Security Agreement and other loan documents, BankBoston, N.A. extended credit to Zartic and Zartic granted to BankBoston, N.A. a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks, together with all the goodwill and other intangible assets associated with and represented by the trademarks, and applications for and registrations thereof (the "Trademark Collateral"), as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto:

WHEREAS BankBoston, N.A. merged with Fleet National Bank, N.A., creating Fleet National Bank, N.A.;

WHEREAS Fleet National Bank, N.A. assigned all of its interest in the Security Agreement to Fleet Capital Corporation;

WHEREAS Bank of America, N.A. acquired Fleet Capital Corporation by merger with Fleet Bank, N.A.;

WHEREAS through the aforementioned assignments and mergers, Bank of America, N.A. is now the ultimate and/or beneficial holder of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS Zartic, Inc. has satisfied in full its obligations under the Security Agreement and requests that Bank of America, N.A. release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Bank of America, N.A. releases its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral; authorizes Zartic, Inc. to file in the appropriate filing offices, Uniform Commercial Code ("UCC") termination statements with respect to all relevant UCC filings made by Bank of America, N.A. (and/or its predecessors) with respect to the Trademark Collateral; and agrees to deliver to Zartic from time to time, such other documents and instruments as Zartic shall reasonably request to further evidence the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America, N.A. has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

Bank of America, N.A.

By:

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT Name: Title:

364320.2

EXHIBIT A – Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY
CHIC-N-VITTLES	1545900	U.S.
CIRCLEZ	2291869	U.S.
CRISPY STEAK	1393615	U.S.
FRYZ (and design)	1883072	U.S.
H HI-BRAND (and design)	0767262	U.S.
HEAVENLY WINGS	2371412	U.S.
HENDERSON'S PORTION PAK	0801032	U.S.
HI-BRAND (and design)	805677	U.S.
HONEY HUGGED	2130582	U.S.
WING DEMONS	2130583	U.S.
ZARTIC	2125738	U.S.
ZARTIC (and design)	0875265	U.S.
Z-BIRD	2132637	U.S.